

Laurie D. Davis

Director of Toll Operations

Laurie D. Davis leads the Ohio Turnpike's Toll Operations Department, which is responsible for collecting tolls, the Commission's primary source of revenue. She oversees all Toll Collector activities at the Ohio Turnpike's 31 Toll Plazas. Laurie's tenure with the Commission began in 1985 as a Full-time Toll Collector. She was promoted in 1990 to Assistant Senior Toll Collector; in 1992 to Toll Plaza Supervisor; and in 2008, to Eastern District Toll Supervisor.



Just four years later in 2012, Laurie was named Superintendent of Toll Operations and in 2020, she was appointed as Director of Toll Operations. During her tenure, she was a key part of the team that implemented EZ-Pass for Ohio Turnpike customers. Additionally, she was project manager for the 2019 ATPM Expansion Project. Laurie has spent the greater part of her professional career with the Commission. She studied psychology at Youngstown State University.